● The accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated combined financial statements;

● The historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Avalon as of March 31, 2021, for the three months ended March 31, 2021 and for the year ended
December 31, 2020, as well as “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” included in Avalon’s Quarterly Report on
Form 10Q for the three months ended March 31, 2021 and Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2020, which were filed with the Securities
and Exchange Commission; and

● The historical consolidated financial statements of Senlang as of March 31, 2021 and for the three months ended March 31, 2021 and for the year ended December 31,

2020, which are contained elsewhere in this Form 8-K/A.

AVALON GLOBOCARE CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of March 31, 2021

  Historical   Pro Forma
  Avalon   Lonlon
  GloboCare Corp.  Biotech Ltd.   Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma
  and Subsidiaries   and Subsidiaries  Dr.   Cr.   Combined

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash  $ 1,692,540  $ 188,887  $ -   $ -   $ 1,881,427
Accounts receivable   -   636,746   -   -   636,746
Rent receivable   23,471   -   -   -   23,471
Deferred financing costs   152,438   -   -   -   152,438
Recoverable VAT   -   343,755   -   343,755  a   -
Inventory   -   105,743   -   105,743  a   -
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   295,731   60,949   449,498  a   -   806,178

Total Current Assets   2,164,180   1,336,080   449,498   449,498   3,500,260

NON-CURRENT ASSETS:
Rent receivable - noncurrent portion   109,174   -   -   -   109,174
Security deposit   19,662   49,843   -   -   69,505
Deferred leasing costs   133,359   -   -   -   133,359
Operating lease right-of-use assets, net   241,729   266,406   -   -   508,135
Property and equipment, net   439,962   2,268,076   -   -   2,708,038
Investment in real estate, net   7,644,950   -   -   -   7,644,950
Equity method investment   532,199   -   -   -   532,199
Intangible assets   -   -   97,556,672  b   -   97,556,672

Total Non-current Assets   9,121,035   2,584,325   97,556,672   -   109,262,032

Total Assets  $ 11,285,215  $ 3,920,405  $ 98,006,170   $ 449,498   $ 112,762,292

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accrued professional fees  $ 1,445,225  $ -  $ -   $ 650,000   d  $ 2,095,225
Accrued research and development fees   432,500   -   -   -   432,500
Accrued payroll liability and directors’ compensation   165,846   102,329   -   -   268,175
Accounts payable   -   564,192   564,192  e   -   -
Accrued leasehold improvements liabilities   -   261,106   261,106  e   -   -
Accrued liabilities and other payables   344,453   62,938   -   1,175,995   e   1,583,386
Notes payable   -   1,373,480   -   -   1,373,480
Accrued liabilities and other payables - related parties   313,105   -   -   -   313,105
Deferred revenue   -   167,201   167,201  e   -   -
Deferred grant income   -   183,496   183,496  e   -   -
Operating lease obligation   132,657   151,167   -   -   283,824
Note payable - related party   390,000   244,174   -   -   634,174

Total Current Liabilities   3,223,786   3,110,083   1,175,995   1,825,995   6,983,869

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Deferred grant income - noncurrent portion   -   304,617   -   -   304,617
Operating lease obligation - noncurrent portion   109,337   52,377   -   -   161,714
Loan payable - related party   3,305,249   -   -   -   3,305,249

Total Non-current Liabilities   3,414,586   356,994   -   -   3,771,580

Total Liabilities   6,638,372   3,467,077   1,175,995   1,825,995   10,755,449

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY:
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value; 10,000,000 shares authorized; no

shares issued and outstanding   -   -   -   -   -
Common stock, $0.0001 par value; 490,000,000 shares authorized;

84,943,564 shares issued and 84,423,564 shares outstanding
165,943,564 pro forma shares issued and 165,423,564 pro forma
shares outstanding   8,494   -   -   8,100   b   16,594

Additional paid-in capital   49,755,996   8,946,197   8,946,197  c   98,001,900   b   147,757,896
Ordinary shares   -   10,001   10,001  c   -   -
Less: common stock held in treasury, at cost; 520,000 shares   (522,500)   -   -   -   (522,500)
Accumulated deficit   (44,408,493)   (8,515,294)   650,000  d   8,515,294   c   (45,058,493)

Statutory reserve   6,578   -   -   -   6,578
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income   (193,232)   12,424   12,424  c   -   (193,232)

Total shareholders’ equity   4,646,843   453,328   9,618,622   106,525,294   102,006,843

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity  $ 11,285,215  $ 3,920,405  $ 10,794,617   $ 108,351,289   $ 112,762,292

2

AVALON GLOBOCARE CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
Three Months Ended March 31, 2021

  Historical   Pro Forma
  Avalon   Lonlon
  GloboCare Corp.  Biotech Ltd.   Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma
  and Subsidiaries   and Subsidiaries  Dr.   Cr.   Combined
REVENUES

Real property rental  $ 289,774  $ -  $ -   $ -   $ 289,774
General laboratory testing   -   945,648   -   -   945,648
Immunology and hematology testing   -   301,857   -   -   301,857

Total Revenues   289,774   1,247,505   -   -   1,537,279

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Real property operating expenses   216,894   -   -   -   216,894
General laboratory testing   -   347,911   -   -   347,911
Immunology and hematology testing   -   89,498   -   -   89,498

Total Costs and Expenses   216,894   437,409   -   -   654,303

Real Property Opearting Income   72,880   -   -   -   72,880
Gross Profit from General Laboratory Testing   -   597,737   -   -   597,737
Gross Profit from Immunology and Hematology Testing   -   212,359   -   -   212,359

Total Gross Profit   72,880   810,096   -   -   882,976

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES:
Professional fees   1,381,178   -   24,041  a   -   1,405,219
Compensation and related benefits   562,006   -   86,204  a   -   648,210
Research and development expenses   213,188   565,331   -   -   778,519
General and administrative expenses   -   406,188   -   406,188  a   -
Other general and administrative expenses   220,096   -   295,943  a   -   516,039
Selling and marketing expenses   -   52,707   -   -   52,707
Amortization   -   -   2,439,000  c   -   2,439,000
Grant income   -   (123,467)   -   -   (123,467)

Total Other Operating Expenses   2,376,468   900,759   2,845,188   406,188   5,716,227

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS   (2,303,588)   (90,663)   (2,845,188)   (406,188)   (4,833,251)

OTHER (EXPENSE) INCOME
Interest expense   -   (13,647)   -   -   (13,647)
Interest expense - related party   (45,149)   (2,683)   -   -   (47,832)
Loss from equity method investment   (18,514)   -   -   -   (18,514)
Other income   133   226   -   -   359

Total Other Expense, net   (63,530)   (16,104)   -   -   (79,634)

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (2,367,118)   (106,767)   (2,845,188)   (406,188)   (4,912,885)

INCOME TAXES   -   28,513   -   -   28,513

NET LOSS  $ (2,367,118)  $ (135,280)  $ (2,845,188)   $ (406,188)   $ (4,941,398)

COMPREHENSIVE LOSS:

NET LOSS  $ (2,367,118)  $ (135,280)  $ (2,845,188)   $ (406,188)   $ (4,941,398)
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

Unrealized foreign currency translation loss   (2,722)   (577)   -   -   (3,299)
COMPREHENSIVE LOSS  $ (2,369,840)  $ (135,857)  $ (2,845,188)   $ (406,188)   $ (4,944,697)

NET LOSS PER COMMON SHARE:

Basic and diluted  $ (0.03)   $ (0.03) b

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING:

Basic and diluted   83,413,154   164,413,154

3

AVALON GLOBOCARE CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
Year Ended December 31, 2020

  Historical   Pro Forma
  Avalon   Lonlon
  GloboCare Corp.  Biotech Ltd.   Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma
  and Subsidiaries   and Subsidiaries  Dr.   Cr.   Combined
REVENUES

Real property rental  $ 1,206,854  $ -  $ -   $ -   $ 1,206,854
Medical related consulting services - related parties   170,908   -   -   -   170,908
General laboratory testing   -   649,932   -   -   649,932
Immunology and hematology testing   -   440,183   -   -   440,183

Total Revenues   1,377,762   1,090,115   -   -   2,467,877

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Real property operating expenses   851,754   -   -   -   851,754
Medical related consulting services - related parties   135,805   -   -   -   135,805
General laboratory testing   -   343,794   -   -   343,794
Immunology and hematology testing   -   197,444   -   -   197,444

Total Costs and Expenses   987,559   541,238   -   -   1,528,797

Real Property Opearting Income   355,100   -   -   -   355,100
Gross Profit from Medical Related Consulting Services   35,103   -   -   -   35,103
Gross Profit from General Laboratory Testing   -   306,138   -   -   306,138
Gross Profit from Immunology and Hematology Testing   -   242,739   -   -   242,739

Total Gross Profit   390,203   548,877   -   -   939,080

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES:
Professional fees   6,553,009   -   73,397  a   -   6,626,406
Compensation and related benefits   4,156,150   -   292,439  a   -   4,448,589
Research and development expenses   883,855   2,813,250   -   -   3,697,105
General and administrative expenses   -   925,438   -   925,438  a   -
Other general and administrative expenses   1,251,208   -   559,602  a   -   1,810,810
Selling and marketing expenses   -   163,145   -   -   163,145
Amortization   -   -   9,756,000  c   -   9,756,000
Grant income   -   (929,505)   -   -   (929,505)

Total Other Operating Expenses   12,844,222   2,972,328   10,681,438   925,438   25,572,550

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS   (12,454,019)   (2,423,451)   (10,681,438)   (925,438)   (24,633,470)

OTHER (EXPENSE) INCOME
Interest expense   -   (12,397)   -   -   (12,397)
Interest expense - related party   (168,762)   (11,169)   -   -   (179,931)
Loss from equity method investment   (51,673)   -   -   -   (51,673)
Other (expense) income   (4,984)   4,654   -   -   (330)

Total Other Expense, net   (225,419)   (18,912)   -   -   (244,331)

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (12,679,438)   (2,442,363)   (10,681,438)   (925,438)   (24,877,801)

INCOME TAXES   -   -   -   -   -

NET LOSS  $ (12,679,438)  $ (2,442,363)  $ (10,681,438)   $ (925,438)   $ (24,877,801)

COMPREHENSIVE LOSS:
NET LOSS  $ (12,679,438)  $ (2,442,363)  $ (10,681,438)   $ (925,438)   $ (24,877,801)
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Unrealized foreign currency translation gain   67,237   58,807   -   -   126,044
COMPREHENSIVE LOSS  $ (12,612,201)  $ (2,383,556)  $ (10,681,438)   $ (925,438)   $ (24,751,757)

NET LOSS PER COMMON SHARE:
Basic and diluted  $ (0.16)   $ (0.15) b

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING:
Basic and diluted   79,508,149   160,508,149

4

[1] Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The unaudited pro forma consolidated combined financial statements have been prepared assuming the acquisition is accounted for as a business combination using the